STR71xF
ARM7TDMI™ 16/32-BIT MCU WITH FLASH, USB, CAN
5 TIMERS, ADC, 10 COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACES
PRODUCT PREVIEW
Rev. 4
■ Memories
– Up to 272 Kbytes (256+16K) FLASH program
memory (100,000 cycles endurance, data re-

36/39
STR71xF
4 ORDER CODES
Table 20. Order Codes
Partnumber
FLASH
Kbytes
RAM
Kbytes
EMI USB CAN
I/O
Ports
Package
Temp.
Range
STR710FZ1T6 128+16 16 Yes Yes Yes 48 TQFP144
20x20
-40 to
+85°C
STR710FZ2T6 256+16 64 Yes Yes Yes 48
STR711FR1T6 128+16 16
No
Yes No 30
TQFP64
10x10
STR711FR2T6 256+16 64
STR712FR1T6 128+16 16
No Yes 32
STR712FR2T6 256+16 64
37/39
STR71xF
5 REVISION HISTORY
Table 21. Revision history
Date Revision Description of Changes
17-Mar-2004 1 First Release
05-Apr-2004 2 Updated “ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS” on page 21
08-Apr-2004 2.1 Corrected STR712F Pinout. Pins 43/42 swapped.
15-Apr-2004 2.2 PDF hyperlinks corrected.
7-Jul-2004 3
Corrected description of STDBY, V18, VSS18 V18BKP VSSBKP pins
Added IDDrun typical data